### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLINGTON CORDAGE, LLC		04/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
n/k/a FIBREX CORDAGE LLC		04/16/2006	COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CABOS MARINOS DEL SURESTE, S.A. DE C.V.
Street Address:	CALLE 24 No. 506 POR LA 65 y 67
Internal Address:	COL. MIRAFLORES
City:	MERIDA, YUC
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	97179
Entity Type:	corporation organized under the laws of Mexico:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1060805	PRO-MILLA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(404)522-8409 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-420-5574 Phone: Email: ovs@phrd.com Correspondent Name: Oksana V. Sepich

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Suite 1500 Address Line 2:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3969.1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900050347

Name:

REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0457

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack C. Basham, Jr.
Signature:	/JCB/
Date:	06/05/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=_0531154209_001#page1.tif source=_0531154209_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0458

#### TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLINGTON CORDAGE, LLC n/k/a FIBREX CORDAGE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to CABOS MARINOS DEL SURESTE, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation organized under the laws of Mexico ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and connected with such marks, including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on April 18, 2006.

WELLINGTON CORDAGE, LLC n/k/a FIBREX CORDAGE LLC

Name: William C. Morro

Title: Chief Executive Officer

450894.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0459

STATE OF GEORGIA	
	)
COUNTY OF FULTON	)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 18th day of April, 2006, personally appeared William C. Morro, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Chief Executive Officer of WELLINGTON CORDAGE, LLC n/k/a FIBREX CORDAGE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said limited liability company, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

Notary Public

Executed on April 18, 2006 My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL

# SCHEDULE A

to Trademark Transfer and Assignment by Wellington Cordage, LLC n/k/a Fibrex Cordage LLC to Cabos Marinos del Sureste, S.A. de C.V.

## Trademark

<u>Trademark</u> Pro-Milla Serial No. 73092887

Registration Number 1060805

Registration Date March 8, 1977

450894.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 06/05/2006**